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Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

RE: PCB
1 message

Hanson Lijing <info@lifemed.cn> 6 August 2021 at 09:29
To: sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
Cc: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Sarah Walton

 

1) 10 x UFO 130-2  &  2 x UFO 130- PCB.

2) 10 x UFO 130-2  &  26 x R-22MED.

 

Yes, you are right,above are confirmed orders,please ship whatever you have in stock in priority.

Meanwhile, we would like to add:

 

3) 10 x UFO 130-2 

 

Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd

Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sarah Walton

Sent: Friday, August 6, 2021 3:31 PM

To: Hanson Lijing

Cc: Zoey Teal

Subject: Re: PCB

 

Dear Hanson,

 

Apologies for the questions but I have not been involved with your orders and have taken over in Zoey's absence. We
have two orders on our system for you.
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1) 10 x UFO 130-2  &  2 x UFO 130- PCB.

2) 10 x UFO 130-2  &  26 x R-22MED.

 

Are you wanting more stock adding of the UFO sensors? Or are these orders correct?

Kind regards

 

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered. 

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.
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On Fri, 6 Aug 2021 at 02:54, Hanson Lijing <info@lifemed.cn> wrote:

Zoey,

 

For UFO'sensors,please order 10pcs more for me, it means except your 10pcs ready in stock, I need another 20pcs.

 

 

Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd

Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: Friday, August 6, 2021 12:32 AM

To: Hanson Lijing

Cc: Sarah Walton

Subject: Re: PCB

 

Dear Hanson, 

 

I have now added your 26 x R-22MED sensors to your latest order. 

 

We will part ship your saved 10 x UFO's, 2 x UFO PCB and the R-22MED's. Your remaining UFO's will follow once the
new stock arrives. 

 

We will send your invoice once shipped and this will show the amount that is to be paid but you will have 30 days to
make this payment.

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal
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Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
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-----------------

 

 

On Thu, Aug 5, 2021 at 11:12 AM Hanson Lijing <info@lifemed.cn> wrote:

Zoey Teal

 

 

Just go ahead and process your order for 26 x R-22MED sensors, we need them in order,

 

Are they in stock? If they are in stock, please ship with the ready 10pcs UFO sensors, and the 2pcs PCB. Let me know how
much should I pay.
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Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd

Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: Thursday, August 5, 2021 5:39 PM

To: Hanson Lijing

Subject: Re: PCB

 

Dear Hanson, 

 

Thank you for confirming this for me.

 

Moving forward as an account customer we will not have to issue you a proforma invoice and can simply just
process as an order instead. Carriage will then be added on to the order at the time of the shipment being invoiced.

 

We currently have 10 x UFO sensors saved from MVM131298. Proforma invoices need to be paid in order to secure
stock so we were awaiting payment for MVM131643 so that this could be also secured. As you are now an account
customer your orders will automatically go on to our live stock allocation list. 

 

The lead time for you remaining 10 UFO's will be approximately 2-3 weeks if not sooner. 

 

Would you like me to go ahead and process your order for 26 x R-22MED sensors as I can just add these to your
MVM131298 as an official order?

 

Do you want us to ship the stock we have available now? 

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.
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We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.
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On Thu, Aug 5, 2021 at 8:24 AM Hanson Lijing <info@lifemed.cn> wrote:

Zoey,

 

30 day account is ok, and now, we want to order 26pcs R-22MED, which can be shipped with previous orders together. will
you issue me a  new invoice?

 

By the way, when can UFO sensors be ready in stock?
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Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd

Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: Wednesday, August 4, 2021 11:13 PM

To: Hanson Lijing

Subject: Re: PCB

 

Dear Hanson, 

 

I have been speaking with my accounts department and they have asked if you would like a 30 day account? 

 

On account you have 30 days to make payment after the date on the invoice so orders can be paid for at once.
You can remove bank charges and just pay one lot of them if you are paying multiple invoices. At least this way
you will save on bank charges and also minimise the high risk and complication of errors occurring when multiple
orders are being changed and part shipped. 

 

Please can you confirm if a 30 day account is suitable for you? 

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.
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On Wed, Aug 4, 2021 at 10:42 AM Hanson Lijing <info@lifemed.cn> wrote:

Zoey,

 

How are you? how is the situation of UFO sensors now? do you have the shipment schedule of them?

 

For your new profomra invoice no. MVM131643, could you add me 26pcs R-22MED in it, let me pay for
them together to save the bank and freight charges.

 

Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd

Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn
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From: Hanson Lijing [mailto:info@lifemed.cn] 

Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2021 9:39 AM

To: 'zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk'

Subject: RE: PCB

 

Zoey,

 

Received your PI,the order is confirmed,please make it in your preparation list for me, we are going to make the
payment shortly next week.

 

 

Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd

Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: Monday, July 19, 2021 9:21 PM

To: Hanson Lijing

Subject: Re: PCB

 

Dear Hanson, 

 

Please find your new proforma attached. 

 

The stock of the UFO sensors is still going to be in August. At the moment there is no definite date but it is
looking like around the middle of the month.


 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.
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On Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 4:44 AM Hanson Lijing <info@lifemed.cn> wrote:

Zoey,

 

How is the status of UFO 130-2 now?  Could you prepare 10pcs more of UFO 130-2 for us, it means we buy 20pcs in
stotal.please ship them together when they are ready.

 

Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd
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Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Hanson Lijing [mailto:info@lifemed.cn] 

Sent: Wednesday, July 7, 2021 6:19 PM

To: 'zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk'

Subject: RE: PCB

 

Zoey,

 

Ok, please start to prepare, we have made the payment as following note:

 

 

 

Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd
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Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: Wednesday, July 7, 2021 5:48 PM

To: Hanson Lijing

Subject: Re: PCB

 

Dear Hanson, 

 

I have amended your proforma for you. 

 

Please see attached.

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.
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On Wed, Jul 7, 2021 at 4:44 AM Hanson Lijing <info@lifemed.cn> wrote:

Zoey,

 

For your new profomra no.MVM131298.

we only order 10pcs  UFO 130-2,Would you please remove the charge for UFO 130-2 PCB,

because 2pcs UFO 130-2 PCB are unshipped items from previous order(we already paid for it).

 

 

Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd

Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 4:33 PM

To: Hanson Lijing

Subject: Re: PCB

 

Dear Hanson, 

 

Please find your new proforma invoice attached. 
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The lead time for more stock of the UFO's is going to be August at the moment. 


 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered.
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On Tue, Jun 29, 2021 at 2:59 AM Hanson Lijing <info@lifemed.cn> wrote:

Zoey,

 

Ok, it is good news, to save the freight cost,would you ship them with a new order of  10pcs UFO 130-2,please
issue me a proforma invoice for them.

 

 

Thanks & Best Regards

Hanson Lijing

 

Lifemed Co.,Ltd

Tel.: +86 13603093265

Fax: +86 75523255830

http://www.lifemed.cn

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 12:35 AM

To: Hanson Lijing

Subject: PCB

 

Dear Hanson, 

 

The 2 x UFO PCB are now in stock and saved for you.


 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered.
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Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
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